PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard M. Rohmer	01/30/2013
Francois Bardot	02/06/2013
Alain Barruche	02/06/2013
Jean-Luc Chaumeny	02/06/2013
Anthony Lochet	02/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pass & Seymour, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Boyd Avenue
City:	Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152188100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 3152182512

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center
Address Line 2: Daniel P. Malley

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	905P476A/MATT # 338397
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Malley
	PATENT

502282203 REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0756

13680675

CH \$40,00

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=CompletedDecAndAssign#page1.tif source=CompletedDecAndAssign#page2.tif source=CompletedDecAndAssign#page3.tif source=CompletedDecAndAssign#page4.tif source=CompletedDecAndAssign#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0757

PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET
AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Modular Electrical Wiring Device System

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 905P476A

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.63

THE OF HIVE	tion. Modular Electrical Whing Devices System
As a below n	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	on is directed to: The attached application, or
<u>X</u>	United States application or PCT international application number <u>13/680675</u> filed on <u>November 19, 2012</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain new inventions and/or useful improvements in the above-identified application for Letters Patent which is being or has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Pass & Seymour, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of New York and having a principal place of business at 50 Boyd Avenue, Syracuse, NY 13209, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, Assignors Richard M. Rohmer, Francois Bardot, Alain Barruche, Jean-Luc Chaumeny, Anthony Lochet (Assignees) have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee Pass & Seymour, Inc., my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including divisional, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and all foreign patents thereof.

Page 1 of 6

2101996.1 1/29/2013

PATENT REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0758

Legal Name of			- The second				
Inventor:	\cap	François Bardot	-				
				06/	108/8	o13	
Inventor's Signa	ature \			•	Date	!	
Residing at:	La Croïx di						
	87 240 AM	BAZAC					
	France						
acknowledged to me th	at he/she/they ex	ed to me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to er/their capacity(ies), and	e the individual(s) whose	name(s) is (are) su	tate, personally appeared Francescribed to the within instrument, the individual(s) or the Notary Public	ent and
		M. FAUGER à LIMOGES véritable la apposée de le 26 Jane	ON Notaire associ s, soussigné, certifi signature de y	feary's lacon	A STANCE	- Notelre Associé à LIMOG	

Legal Name o	of .		
Inventor:	Alain Barruche		
	Thunk	06/02	18013
Inventor's Sig	gnature		/ 20 / 3 Date
Residing at:	La Vallade		
	87230 Bussière Galant		
	France		
and acknowledged t	day of in the year 2013 befor y known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their cap of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.	evidence to be the individual(s) whose	in and for said State, personally appeared Alain name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument nature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the
person upon ocum	V2 WILLIAM (II) WILLIAM (II) WILLIAM (II) WILLIAM (II) WILLIAM (III) W		
			Notary Public
	M* FAUGERON Notaire	resociá	
	à LIMOGES, soussigné,	certifie	Notaire Asso
	à LIMOGES, soussigné, véritable la signature apposée, à dusses	LY Man 23-120 One	Notaire Association Modern
	le 26 février 2613		
	and the same of th	The second secon	(3((3) (3)
			(8)
			THE THE PARTY OF T
			A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Legal Name of		Jean-Luc Chaum	ieny				
					06/02/	12/13 . Date	
Inventor's Sig	gnature		11		/ /	Date	
Residing at:	Les Galand 87110 Soli France						
Chaumeny, persona and acknowledged t	illy known to me or to me that he/she/the	in the ye proved to me on the basis by executed the same in h lual(s) acted, executed thi	s of satisfactory evide is/her/their capacity(i	nce to be the indi	vidual(s) whose nan	ne(s) is (are) subscribe	a to the within instrument
						Notary Pu	blic
	M° de BLETTERIE- à LIMOGES, véritable la si apposée co le 22-72	GILIET Notaire associé soussigné, certifie gnature de H.C.F - Alessus wrien 2011	HAuneny 3				
		BLETTERIE					

Legal Name of Inventor:	Anthony Lochet				
	Anthony Localet		\circ	a k	
Anthony Lochel.	A.		February	7 R. E	13 .
Inventor's Signature			Ú	Date	
Residing at: 62 rue de	la gare				
72170 Be	aumont sur Sarthe				
France					
STATE OF NEW YORK	,				
) ss.:				
COUNTY OF)				
On theday of	in the year 2013 bef oved to me on the basis of satisfactory executed the same in his/her/their capac) acted, executed this instrument.	evidence to be the indivi	dual(s) whose name(s) is ((are) subscribed to the within	instrument and
			_	Notary Public	
M° de BLETT à LIMOG véritable l apposée le ೨೪	ERIEGILLET Notaire associé ES, soussigné, certifie a signature du M. Lochet Cidessus Céwrier 2013				
BLEY GRAN	LET - Notation of the state of		·		